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RAILWAY STATION AT KHED


532.    SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has received requests from public representatives for setting up of a railway station at village Khed

(district Amravati) between Amravati-Narkhed newly set up railway

line;


(b) if so, the action taken thereon by the Railways; and


(c) the time by which a station is likely to be set up at the said location?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): Yes, Madam.

  (b): Opening of Khed Road Railway station has not been found feasible from engineering point of view.

(c): Does not arise.


******

